Abbott Laboratories Grants & Donation Report

2nd Quarter 2021

Recipient Name Payment Amount Purpose
California Polytechnic State University Foundation 25,000.00 Educational Grants
CARDIOVASCULAR RESEARCH FOUNDATION 50,000.00 Educational Grants
Center for African American Health Disparities Education & Research, Inc. 1,500.00 Charitable Donation
Cine-Med Inc 5,000.00 Educational Grants
Foundation for Advanced Cardiovascular Education and Training 3,000.00 Educational Grants
Foundation for Heart Failure Education Inc. 10,000.00 Educational Grants
Gaffney Events Educational Trust 12,000.00 Educational Grants
Healthcare Information and Management System Society 21,625.00 Educational Grants
Heart Rhythm Society 4,000.00 Educational Grants
Northwell Health, Inc 2,500.00 Educational Grants
PACIFIC SPINE AND PAIN SOCIETY 10,000.00 Educational Grants
Physician-Patient Alliance for Health & Safety 7,500.00 Charitable Donation
POSTGRADUATE INSTITUTE OF MEDICINE 10,000.00 Educational Grants
The Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation 2,500.00 Educational Grants
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS MEMORIAL MEDICAL GROUP 85,200.00 Educational Grants
Asthma & Allergy Foundation of America Alaska Chapter 1,500.00 Educational Grants
Washington Hospital Center Corporation 3,000.00 Charitable Donation
American Society for Parenteral and Enteral Nutrition 13,858.86 Educational Grants
American Medical Group Association 5,750.00 Charitable Donation
American Pharmacists Association 12,500.00 Charitable Donation
Sociedad Puertorriquena Historia de la Farmacia 2,500.00 Charitable Donation
AMERICAN COLLEGE OF PHYSICIANS 25,000.00 Charitable Donation
Heart Valve Collaboratory Inc 50,000.00 Educational Grants
Dannemiller, Inc. 159,175.00 Educational Grants
AMERICANS FOR MEDICAL PROGRESS 2,000.00 Charitable Donation
National Association for Biomedical Research 2,000.00 Charitable Donation
Scientists Center for Animal Welfare (SCAW) 1,000.00 Charitable Donation
MAINE MEDICAL CENTER 2,500.00 Charitable Donation
Mercy Hospital 2,500.00 Charitable Donation
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE 100,000.00 Educational Grants
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE 85,200.00 Educational Grants
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE 85,200.00 Educational Grants
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE 85,200.00 Educational Grants
The Endocrine Society 50,000.00 Educational Grants
American Association for Thoracic Surgery 100,000.00 Educational Grants
University of Cincinnati Foundation 10,000.00 Educational Grants
University of Florida 2,500.00 Educational Grants
Academy for Continued Healthcare Learning, LLC 40,000.00 Educational Grants
CARDIOVASCULAR INNOVATIONS 90,000.00 Educational Grants
Cardiovascular Research Foundation 60,000.00 Educational Grants
Cedars-Sinai Medical Center 3,000.00 Educational Grants
Gaffney Events Educational Trust 20,000.00 Educational Grants
HEART VALVE VOICE US 50,000.00 Educational Grants
Houston Methodist 2,000.00 Educational Grants
International Society for Heart and Lung Transplantation 70,000.00 Educational Grants
Oregon Health & Science University 15,000.00 Educational Grants
Rochester Academy of Medicine 3,095.00 Educational Grants
Scripps Conference Services & CME 5,000.00 Educational Grants
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions 182,500.00 Educational Grants
Sustainable Cardiovascular Health Equity Development Alliance 10,000.00 Educational Grants
Texas Medical Association Foundation 2,500.00 Charitable Donation
The Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation 2,500.00 Educational Grants
The Society Of Cardiovascular Anesthesiologists Inc 1,500.00 Educational Grants
Trustees Of The University Of Pennsylvania 2,500.00 Educational Grants
Trustees Of The University Of Pennsylvania 5,000.00 Educational Grants
University Anesthesia Associates 4,000.00 Educational Grants
Women as One Inc. 49,900.00 Educational Grants
North American Center for Continuing Medical Education 10,000.00 Educational Grants

B2 V2 SR VR Vo SR Vo S VS Vo S V2 SR V2 S V2 SR V2 S V0 SR V2 S VR V2 S 7 SR V2 S V2 S V2 S V2 SR V2 S 7 SR V2 S V2 S V2 S 7 I V2 S V0 I V2 S W S V2 S V2 SR V2 S V2 SR V2 S V0 SR V2 S V2 SR V2 S V2 SR V2 SE V2 S V2 SR V0 SR V2 S V2 S V2 G V0 SR V2 SR W SR V2 SR V0 SR V2 SR W SR V2 S Vo SR VS V)

Last updated date: 8/8/2022



American Academy of Nurse Practitioners

American Sexually Transmitted Disease Association
THE IVY FOUNDATION INC

American Academy of Physician Assistants

AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION

AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION

Columbia University Medical Center

EMORY UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

Gaffney Events Educational Trust

Gaffney Events Educational Trust

Gaffney Events Educational Trust

Houston Methodist Academic Institute

Icahn School Of Medicine At Mount Sinai, Inc.
Minneapolis Heart Institute Foundation

New Cardiovascular Horizons Foundation

New York University School of Medicine

Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions
Society for Clinical Vascular Surgery

The Society of Women Innovators in Pain Management
UMA Education Inc.

University of Texas Health Science Center at San Antonio
American Academy of Physician Assistants

American Society for Parenteral and Enteral Nutrition
Charlotte County Medical Society

Washington University in St. Louis

American Diabetes Association

Infinity Conference Group Inc

SANTA FE FOUNDATION INC

Mid-Atlantic Chapter of the American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists (AACE)
Mid-Atlantic Chapter of the American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists (AACE)

National PKU News

Pharmacy Times Continuing Education
CHRISTIAN HOSPITAL NORTHEAST

Medscape LLC

National Association For Continuing Education
National Comprehensive Cancer Network
Massachusetts Association of Health Plans
Medscape LLC

University of Illinois Foundation

Association of Public Health Laboratories
Foundation for Children Inc

National Comprehensive Cancer Network
Albany Medical College

Allegheny Singer Research Institute

Baylor College of Medicine

Cedars-Sinai Medical Center

Duke University

Icahn School Of Medicine At Mount Sinai, Inc.
Kansas University Endowment Association
Ohio State University Foundation

Oregon Health & Science University

Regents of the University of California at San Diego
Regents of the University of Minnesota
Regents University of California

RUSH UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER
University of Chicago

University of Cincinnati Foundation
University of Miami

University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center
Wake Forest University Health Sciences

Weill Cornell Medical College

Last updated date: 8/8/2022

B ¥ e ¥ ¥ ¥ Y Y Y Y 2 ¥ i ¥ ¥ ¥ o ¥ Y Y 2 ¥ o ¥ Y Y Y e ¥ o ¥ o ¥ ¥ ¥ Y Y Y o ¥ o ¥ ¥ Y Y 2 ¥ o ¥ o ¥ Y ¥ ¥ e ¥ e o ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ VS V2 Ve Vo Vo Vo S Vo S V2 S Vo S Vo i W S Ve S Ve R V2

20,000.00
13,100.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
175,000.00
5,000.00
7,500.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
40,000.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
20,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
1,500.00
2,500.00
499,819.00
6,000.00
30,000.00
175,000.00
30,000.00
20,000.00
265,975.00
13,000.00
100,000.00
291,350.00
7,500.00
2,500.00
450,000.00
60.00
4,125.00
1,500.00
7,500.00
1,818.00
1,816.00
1,364.00
800.00
1,000.00
4,500.00
1,500.00
40,000.00
2,273.00
1,500.00
1,111.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
1,364.00
500.00
1,364.00
2,000.00
1,818.00
1,500.00

Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Fellowships / Scholarships
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships
Charitable Donation
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships
Fellowships / Scholarships



