Abbott Laboratories Grants & Donation Report 2nd Quarter 2021					
California Polytechnic State University Foundation	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants		
CARDIOVASCULAR RESEARCH FOUNDATION	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants		
Center for African American Health Disparities Education & Research, Inc.	\$	1,500.00	Charitable Donation		
Cine-Med Inc	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants		
Foundation for Advanced Cardiovascular Education and Training	\$	3,000.00	Educational Grants		
Foundation for Heart Failure Education Inc.	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants		
Gaffney Events Educational Trust	\$	12,000.00	Educational Grants		
Healthcare Information and Management System Society	\$	21,625.00	Educational Grants		
Heart Rhythm Society	\$	4,000.00	Educational Grants		
Northwell Health, Inc	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants		
PACIFIC SPINE AND PAIN SOCIETY	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants		
Physician-Patient Alliance for Health & Safety	\$	7,500.00	Charitable Donation		
POSTGRADUATE INSTITUTE OF MEDICINE	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants		
The Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation	\$	•	Educational Grants		
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS MEMORIAL MEDICAL GROUP	\$	•	Educational Grants		
Asthma & Allergy Foundation of America Alaska Chapter	\$	•	Educational Grants		
Washington Hospital Center Corporation	\$	•	Charitable Donation		
American Society for Parenteral and Enteral Nutrition	\$	•	Educational Grants		
American Medical Group Association	\$	-,	Charitable Donation		
American Pharmacists Association	\$	•	Charitable Donation		
Sociedad Puertorriguena Historia de la Farmacia	\$	•	Charitable Donation		
AMERICAN COLLEGE OF PHYSICIANS	\$	•	Charitable Donation		
	\$	•	Educational Grants		
Heart Valve Collaboratory Inc		,			
Dannemiller, Inc.	\$	•	Educational Grants		
AMERICANS FOR MEDICAL PROGRESS	\$	•	Charitable Donation		
National Association for Biomedical Research	\$	•	Charitable Donation		
Scientists Center for Animal Welfare (SCAW)	\$	•	Charitable Donation		
MAINE MEDICAL CENTER	\$	•	Charitable Donation		
Mercy Hospital	\$	•	Charitable Donation		
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE	\$	•	Educational Grants		
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE	\$	•	Educational Grants		
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE	\$	•	Educational Grants		
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE	\$	•	Educational Grants		
The Endocrine Society	\$	•	Educational Grants		
American Association for Thoracic Surgery	\$	•	Educational Grants		
University of Cincinnati Foundation	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants		
University of Florida	\$,	Educational Grants		
Academy for Continued Healthcare Learning, LLC	\$	40,000.00	Educational Grants		
CARDIOVASCULAR INNOVATIONS	\$	90,000.00	Educational Grants		
Cardiovascular Research Foundation	\$	60,000.00	Educational Grants		
Cedars-Sinai Medical Center	\$	3,000.00	Educational Grants		
Gaffney Events Educational Trust	\$	20,000.00	Educational Grants		
HEART VALVE VOICE US	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants		
Houston Methodist	\$	2,000.00	Educational Grants		
International Society for Heart and Lung Transplantation	\$	70,000.00	Educational Grants		
Oregon Health & Science University	\$	15,000.00	Educational Grants		
Rochester Academy of Medicine	\$	3,095.00	Educational Grants		
Scripps Conference Services & CME	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants		
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions	\$		Educational Grants		
Sustainable Cardiovascular Health Equity Development Alliance	\$	•	Educational Grants		
Texas Medical Association Foundation	\$	•	Charitable Donation		
The Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation	\$	•	Educational Grants		
The Society Of Cardiovascular Anesthesiologists Inc	\$	•	Educational Grants		
Trustees Of The University Of Pennsylvania	\$	•	Educational Grants		
Trustees Of The University Of Pennsylvania	\$	•	Educational Grants		
University Anesthesia Associates	\$	•	Educational Grants		
Women as One Inc.	\$	•	Educational Grants		
		•			
North American Center for Continuing Medical Education	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants		

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners	\$ 20 000 00	Charitable Donation
American Sexually Transmitted Disease Association	\$	Educational Grants
THE IVY FOUNDATION INC	\$	Charitable Donation
American Academy of Physician Assistants	\$ •	Educational Grants
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION	\$	Charitable Donation
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION	\$	Charitable Donation
Columbia University Medical Center	\$	Educational Grants
EMORY UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL	\$ •	Educational Grants
Gaffney Events Educational Trust	\$ •	Educational Grants
Gaffney Events Educational Trust	\$ •	Educational Grants
Gaffney Events Educational Trust	\$ •	Educational Grants
Houston Methodist Academic Institute	\$	Educational Grants
Icahn School Of Medicine At Mount Sinai, Inc.	\$ •	Educational Grants
Minneapolis Heart Institute Foundation	\$ -,	Educational Grants
New Cardiovascular Horizons Foundation	\$ •	Educational Grants
New York University School of Medicine	\$	Educational Grants
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions	\$ •	Educational Grants
Society for Clinical Vascular Surgery	\$ •	Educational Grants
The Society of Women Innovators in Pain Management	\$ •	Educational Grants
UMA Education Inc.	\$ •	Educational Grants
University of Texas Health Science Center at San Antonio	\$,	Educational Grants
American Academy of Physician Assistants	\$ •	Charitable Donation
American Society for Parenteral and Enteral Nutrition	\$ 5,000.00	Educational Grants
Charlotte County Medical Society	\$	Educational Grants
Washington University in St. Louis	\$ •	Educational Grants
American Diabetes Association	\$	Educational Grants
Infinity Conference Group Inc	\$ ·	Educational Grants
SANTA FE FOUNDATION INC	\$ •	Fellowships / Scholarships
Mid-Atlantic Chapter of the American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists (AACE)	\$	Educational Grants
Mid-Atlantic Chapter of the American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists (AACE)	\$	Educational Grants
National PKU News	\$ •	Charitable Donation
Pharmacy Times Continuing Education	\$ 265,975.00	Educational Grants
CHRISTIAN HOSPITAL NORTHEAST	\$ 13,000.00	Educational Grants
Medscape LLC	\$ 100,000.00	Educational Grants
National Association For Continuing Education	\$ 291,350.00	Educational Grants
National Comprehensive Cancer Network	\$ 7,500.00	Educational Grants
Massachusetts Association of Health Plans	\$ 2,500.00	Charitable Donation
Medscape LLC	\$ 450,000.00	Educational Grants
University of Illinois Foundation	\$ 60.00	Educational Grants
Association of Public Health Laboratories	\$ 4,125.00	Charitable Donation
Foundation for Children Inc	\$ 1,500.00	Educational Grants
National Comprehensive Cancer Network	\$ 7,500.00	Educational Grants
Albany Medical College	\$ 1,818.00	Fellowships / Scholarships
Allegheny Singer Research Institute	\$ 1,816.00	Fellowships / Scholarships
Baylor College of Medicine	\$ 1,364.00	Fellowships / Scholarships
Cedars-Sinai Medical Center	\$ 800.00	Fellowships / Scholarships
Duke University	\$ 1,000.00	Fellowships / Scholarships
Icahn School Of Medicine At Mount Sinai, Inc.	\$ 4,500.00	Fellowships / Scholarships
Kansas University Endowment Association	\$ 1,500.00	Fellowships / Scholarships
Ohio State University Foundation	\$ 40,000.00	Charitable Donation
Oregon Health & Science University	\$ 2,273.00	Fellowships / Scholarships
Regents of the University of California at San Diego	\$ 1,500.00	Fellowships / Scholarships
Regents of the University of Minnesota	\$ 1,111.00	Fellowships / Scholarships
Regents University of California	\$ 1,500.00	Fellowships / Scholarships
RUSH UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER	\$ 2,000.00	Fellowships / Scholarships
University of Chicago	\$ 1,364.00	Fellowships / Scholarships
University of Cincinnati Foundation	\$ 500.00	Fellowships / Scholarships
University of Miami	\$ 1,364.00	Fellowships / Scholarships
University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center	\$	Fellowships / Scholarships
Wake Forest University Health Sciences	\$	Fellowships / Scholarships
Weill Cornell Medical College	\$ 1,500.00	Fellowships / Scholarships